Yuba County Off of Education

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Yuba County Office of Education hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing:

Public Hearing on the renewal request of the charter petition for Yuba County Career Preparatory Charter School

Copies of the submitted charter may be inspected at:

Yuba County Superintendent's Office 1114 Yuba Street, Suite 218 Marysville, CA 95901

The Yuba County Board of Education will hold a public hearing in accordance with Education Code section 47605 (b) to consider the level of support for the petition to renew the charter of Yuba County Career Preparatory Charter School. The Yuba County Office of Education received the renewal petition on March 3, 2025.

Individual speakers shall be allowed five minutes to address the Board on each agenda item.

The Board shall limit the total time for public input on each item to 15 minutes.

HEARING DATE: April 9, 2025

TIME: Open Session at 4:30 p.m.

LOCATION: Yuba County One Stop, 1114 Yuba Street, Marysville, CA, Beckwourth Room

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT: Jessica Geierman, Curriculum & Instruction Director, at 530-649-2493 or jessica.geierman@yubacoe.k12.ca.us